shares of common stock that they beneficially own, subject to applicable community property laws.

Applicable percentage ownership is based on 13,417,235 shares of common stock outstanding at January 11, 2011. For purposes of the table
below, we have assumed that 18,975,568 shares of common stock will be outstanding upon completion of this offering. In computing the
number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we deemed to be outstanding
all shares of common stock subject to options, warrants or other convertible securities held by that person or entity that are currently exercisable
or exercisable within 60 days of January 11, 2011. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the
percentage ownership of any other person. Beneficial ownership representing less than one percent is denoted with an �*.�

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed in the table below is c/o Fluidigm Corporation, 7000 Shoreline Court,
Suite 100, South San Francisco, California 94080.

Name of Beneficial Owner

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to the Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After the Offering

Shares Percentage Shares Percentage
5% Stockholders:
Entities affiliated with Alloy Funds(1) 692,157 5.16% 692,157 3.65%
Entities affiliated with EuclidSR Funds(2) 892,756 6.64% 892,756 4.70%
Entities affiliated with the Singapore government(3) 1,843,369 13.69% 1,843,369 9.69%
Entities affiliated with Fidelity Funds(4) 1,459,067 10.86% 1,459,067 7.68%
Entities affiliated with InterWest Funds(5) 692,555 5.16% 692,555 3.65%
Entities affiliated with Lehman Funds(6) 679,543 5.06% 679,543 3.58%
SMALLCAP World Fund, Inc.(7) 1,005,550 7.48% 1,005,550 5.29%
Entities affiliated with Versant Funds(8) 1,079,561 8.02% 1,079,561 5.68%
Bruce Burrows(9) 675,665 5.03% 675,665 3.56%

Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Gajus V. Worthington(10) 484,070 3.58% 484,070 2.54%
Samuel D. Colella(11) 1,097,210 8.14% 1,097,210 5.77%
Vikram Jog(12) 111,810 * 111,810 *
Robert C. Jones(13) 119,981 * 119,981 *
Kenneth Nussbacher(14) 42,422 * 42,422 *
William M. Smith(15) 194,544 1.43% 194,544 1.02%
Fredric Walder � * � %
Raymond J. Whitaker(16) 902,148 6.71% 902,148 4.75%

Edgar Filing: FLUIDIGM CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 165

129

Edgar Filing: FLUIDIGM CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 166

Table of Contents

Name of Beneficial Owner

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to the Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After the Offering

Shares Percentage Shares Percentage
John Young(17) 13,727 * 13,727 *
Jeremy Loh(18) 1,845,536 13.71% 1,845,536 9.70%

All directors and executive officers as a group (11 persons) 4,905,052 36.40% 4,905,052 25.80%

(*) Less than one percent.
(1) Consists of 346,082 shares held of record by Alloy Ventures 2005, L.P., 336,983 shares held of record by Alloy Ventures 2002, L.P., and 9,092 shares held

of record by Alloy Partners 2002, L.P. Alloy Ventures 2002, LLC is the General Partner of Alloy Ventures 2002, L.P. and Alloy Partners 2002, L.P. The
Managing Members of Alloy Ventures 2002, LLC are Craig C. Taylor, John F. Shoch, Douglas E. Kelly, Daniel I. Rubin and Tony Di Bona. Each of the
Managing Members of Alloy Ventures 2002, LLC is also a Managing Member of Alloy Ventures 2005, LLC together with Michael Hunkapiller and